

ORDER BELOW EXH. 12

1] Perused the contents of the application. Say not filed by the claimant. Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2] Perusal of record of the suit, it appears that defendant No. 2 have made considerable delay to file their Written Statement. But, taking into consideration the grounds mentioned in the application and in the interest of justice and also to avoid further multiplicity of proceeding, at this stage, Written Statement deserves to be accepted. Hence, I pass the following order :

ORDER

1. Application is hereby **allowed**.

[Pronounced in open Court.]

Date :18/02/2026

(A. A. Shaikh)
Civil Judge Senior Division, Paranda

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F file Judgment/order are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment/order.

Name of Stenographer	-	Vaibhav Mohanrao Ingale Stenographer (Grade-III)
Court	-	Civil Court Senior Division, Paranda.
Date	-	18-02-2026
Order signed by the presiding officer on	-	18-02-2026
Order uploaded on	-	18-02-2026