

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 35

- 1] Perused application. Respondents failed to file say.
- 2] By this application the claimant has requested to allow him to produce documents on record as per list Exh. 36. According to the claimant, the documents are material, important and necessary for fair trial and adjudication of matter on merits. Hence, prayed to allow the application.
- 3] On going through the documents annexed with the application, it seems that the claimant intent to file some documents alongwith list Exh. 36. The respondents has opportunity of rebuttal. In such circumstances, the production of documents will facilitate adjudication of reference on merits. **Accordingly, the production is allowed. No costs.**

Date :-10.06.2026

(A. A. Shaikh)
Civil Judge Senior Division
Paranda

